
Stop # Stop Details Time

Route begins at the BUS GARAGE (Pick up Aide) 6:25
Go south on Route 2 - turn left at Nick's Lounge - bear to the left - turn left onto 

Fallen Timber Lane (approximately 2 miles out Robert's Ridge - just past 

Ebenezer Church on left) - go out lane and turn around at the Y
1 At the turnaround at Bonar Drive (ignore no trespassing sign) 6:45

2 Box 645 Fallen Timber Lane - gray trailer on left (CROSS) 6:47

3 Box 503 Fallen Timber Lane - blue door (CROSS) 6:48

4 Box 304 Fallen Timber Lane - brown house with fence (SPECIAL NEEDS) 6:49

Turn right onto Robert's Ridge - turn right onto Ridgeview Lane

5 Box 131 Ridgeview Lane - Third house - White house with brick around the porch 6:52

6 Box 217 Ridgeview Lane - Gray house on right 6:53

7 Box 247 Ridgeview Lane - Gray Brick house on the right 6:53

8 Box 283 Ridgeview lane - Red brick house on the right 6:54

9 Malson Drive on the right - on sharp turn 6:55

10 665 Ridgeview Lane - white house with blue shutters on right 6:56

11 Box 717 Ridgeview Lane - Stone house on right 6:56

12 Box 100 Connor Lane - next lane on right 6:57

Go between brick pillars, pull to right and turn around

13
Box 660 Ridgeview Lane - white house on right - intersection of Windy Hollow 

Road
6:59

14 Box 314 - Green house on right 7:01

15 Box 140 Ridgeview Lane - gray trailer on right 7:02

Go to Robert's Ridge - turn right
Turn right into Rodriguez Lane

16 Box 153 Rodriguez Lane - Tan house on right 7:03

17 Box 179 Rodriguez Lane - white houe with blue shutters on right 7:03

18 Box 435 Rodriguez Lane- Tan house on right past sharp turn 7:04

19 Box 605 Rodriguez Lane - by split rail fence 7:05

20 Box 713 Rodriguez Lane - red brick house on right - two-car garage 7:06

21 Box 777 Rodriguez Lane- Tan house on right - Long gravel driveway over the hill 7:06

Go to top of hill and then turn left onto Brian Drive

22
Tan house on the right - intersection of Brian Drive and Heather Road (block 

intersection) (PROTEC)
7:09

Turn left on Heather Road

23
Pull towards Box 112 at bottom of hill.  Pick up students, then back up, turn to 

the left, go up hill, turn to right onto Virginia Oaks
7:10

24 Box 13 Virginia Oaks - corner of Stone Drive and Rodriguez Lane 7:11

25 Box 956 Rodriguez Lane - Gray house on right 7:11

26 Box 602 Rodriguez Lane - dark blue house on right 7:13

27 Box 192 & 200 Rodriguez Lane - Red brick on the right 7:15

28
Go to WASHINGTON LANDS ELEMENTARY give MMS students to Bus #72 and 

give JM students to # 85
7:25

Location - Robert's Ridge

Bus # 74-20- Stop Schedule - AM
Driver - Leanne Keller                        Aide:  Donna McGlumphy



29 CENTRAL ELEMENTARY 7:40

BUS GARAGE - drop off aide at car                                      7:45
  Revised 5.7.2024                      *denotes seldom rides



Stop # Stop Details Time

Pick up aide at 2:55 at the BUS GARAGE - follow Bus #43 off the lot 3:00

1
MOUNDSVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL - behind Bus #35 - get transfer student from 

Bus #35 (seldom rides)
3:18

2
WASHINGTON LANDS ELEMENTARY - Give middle school students to Bus 72-22 

and 76 - pick up the elementary students - get JMHS students from Bus 62  
3:32

Go up Robert's Ridge hill about 1 1/2 mile, turn left onto Rodriguez Lane

3 Box 138 Rodriguez Lane - Red garage on left (CROSS) 3:48

4 Box 153 Rodriguez Lane - Tan house on right 3:48

5 Box 179 Rodriguez Lane - white house with blue shutters on right 3:49

6 Box 192 & 200 Rodriguez Lane - on the left  - green house (CROSS) 3:49

7 Box 435 Rodriguez Lane- Tan house on right past sharp turn 3:49

8
Box 602 Rodriguez Lane - dark blue house on left (CROSS) - and Box 605 

Rodriguez Lane - House on the right with spit rail fence
3:50

9 Box 713 Rodriguez Lane - red brick house on right - two-car garage 3:51

10 Box 777 Rodriguez - Tan house on right - Long gravel drive over hill 3:51

11 Box 956 Rodriguez Lane - gray house on the left (CROSS) 3:53

12 Box 13 Viginia Oaks - intersection of Rodriguez Lane and Stone Drive (CROSS) 3:54

Go to Top of hill, go left

13
Tan house on the right - Turn left down hill blocking intersection (CROSS) 

(PROTEC)
3:58

14
Pull towards mail Box 112 at bottom of hill.  Back bus up, turn to the left go up 

hill, turn to right - Go to Robert's Ridge, turn left
3:59

Turn left onto Ridgeview Lane - next lane on left

15 Box 131 Ridgeview Lane - White house with brick porch on the right 4:02

16 Box 140 Ridgeview Lane - gray trailer on left (CROSS) 4:02

17 Box 217 Ridgeview Lane - gray house on right 4:03

18 Box 247 Ridgeview Lane - Gray brick house on the right 4:03

19 Box 283 Ridgeview Lane - Red brick house on the right 4:04

20 Box 314 Ridgeview Lane - Green house on the left (CROSS) 4:04

21 Box 363 Ridgeview Lane - Red brick on right (Grandma's house) 4:04

22 Malson Drive on the right - on sharp turn 4:05

23 Box 660 and Box 665 Ridgeview Lane - White house on left (CROSS - 1) 4:06

24 Box 717 Ridgeview Lane - Stone house on the right 4:06

25 Box 100 Connor Lane - next lane on right 4:07

Pull through brick pillars - pull bus on right side of fork of road - back up and turn 

around - turn left onto Robert's Ridge - turn left on Fallen Timber Lane just past 

Ebenezer Church on left) - go out lane and turn around                   at the Y

26 At the turnaround at Bonar Drive (ignore no trespassing sign) 4:13

27 Box 645 Fallen Timber Lane - gray trailer on left (CROSS) 4:14

28 Box 503 Fallen Timber Lane - blue door (CROSS) 4:14

29 Box 304 Fallen Timber Lane - brown house with fence (SPECIAL NEEDS) 4:15

Bus # 74-20 - Stop Schedule - PM (PM Continued on Back)
Driver - Leanne Keller                        Aide:  Donna McGlumphy

Location - Robert's Ridge



Go to the end of the lane, turn right on Roberts Ridge 

Back to BUS GARAGE 4:30
  Revised 5.7.2024                      *denotes seldom rides


